EX3DV4-SN:3857 May 28,2015
DASYノEASY‐ Parameters of Probe:EX3DV4‐ SN:3857
Galibration Parameter Determined in Body Tissue Simulating Media
f (MHz) c
Reiative
Perrnittivitv F
∞
器 ツサ ConvF X ConvF Y ConvF Z Aipha G 嘲ｆｍｍ‐
Unct.
(k=2)
750 555 096 968 968 968 0.53 0.81 ±120%
835 55.2 0.97 9.52 952 9.52 041 094 ±120%
900 550 105 930 930 930 0.44 088 ±12.0%
1750 534 1.49 777 7.77 7.77 035 080 ±120%
1900 53.3 1.52 754 754 754 0.42 0.80 ±12.0%
2000 53.3 1.52 7.74 7.74 774 037 086 ±120%
2300 52.9 181 743 743 7.43 0.31 0.80 ±12.0%
2450 527 195 7.29 7.29 7.29 039 080 ±120%
2600 525 2.16 717 717 7.17 019 0.81 ±12.0%
3700 510 355 6.49 6.49 649 031 1.31 ±13.1%
5200 490 530 445 445 4.45 0.45 1.90 ±131%
5300 489 542 425 4.25 425 0.45 1.90 ±13.1%
5600 485 5.77 3.80 380 3.80 0.50 1.90 ±131%
5800 482 600 416 416 416 0.50 1.90 ±13.1%
" Frequency ,alidity above 300 MHz of t 100 MHz only applies for DASY v4.4 and higher (see Page 2), else it is restricted to t 50 MHz. The
uncertainty is the RSS of ihe ConvF uncertainty at calibration frequency and the uncertainty for the indicated frequency band. Frequency validity
below 300 MHz is t 10, 25, 40,50 and 70 MHz for ConvF assessments at 30, 64, 128, 150 and 220 MHz respectively. Above 5 GHz frequency
validity can be extended to t I 10 MHz.
F At frequencies below 3 GHz, the validity of tissue parameiers (e and o) can be relaxed to t 10% if liquid compensation formula is applied to
measured SAR values. At frequencies above 3 GHz, the validity of tissue parameters (e and c) is restricted to I 5%. The uncertainty is the RSS of
the ConvF uncertainty for indicated target tissue parameters.
G Alpha/Depth are determined during calibration. SPEAG warrants that the remaining deviation due to the boundary effect after compensation is
always less than + 17o for frequencies below 3 GHz and below t 2o/o for frequencies between 3-6 GHz at any distance larger than half the probe tip
diameter from the boundary.
Certificate No: EX3-3857-Mayl 5 Page6of11
EX3DV4-SN:3857 May 28,2015
情
＝
博
惨
「
愉
０・９
０８
０７
06
（
Ｏ
①
Ｎ
〓
ｏ
Ｆ
こ
Ｏ
Ｃ
）
０
０
Ｃ
Ｏ
Ｑ
０
０
」
、
Ｏ
Ｃ
①
つ
び
０
」
」
Frequency Response of E‐ Field
(TEM‐ Ce‖ :ifil1 0 EXX,Waveguide:R22)
― ― ヽ … … ‐ ヽ… … … … 卜 …・ ・・
‐‐ ‐‐‐‐´ … … … … Ⅲ +… … ・́ ― … … … ‐ヽ一・ ‐
… 1・ ―・
‐
―
¨ ‐‐ ― ´‐… … … … )・ …
´‐… ヽ‐‐‐… … …・ ・・ ・ ・ 十
‐
―
‐‐‐ ‐… … …・ ・・・ ・・
‐‐
■ ― … …
05+
0
|
1500
f[MHZ]
Uncertainty of Frequency Response of E-field: !6.3oh (k=21
|
3000
・ヨ
ＴＥＭ
一ヨ
Ｒ２２
Certincate No:EX3‐ 3857_May15 Page7of11
EX3DV4-SN:3857
Receiving Pattern(φ
)ヮ
9〓 0°
←600 MHz,丁EM
Uncertainty of Axial Isotropy Assessment: t 0.5% (k=2)
卜1800 MHz,R22
卜Иay 28,2015
冒
ユ
」２
』Ш
□
ｏＭＨ
回
600 MHz
Ro‖
[° ]
」
1300 MHz
回
2500 MHz
Certttcate No:EX3… 3857_May15 Page 8 of 11
は
，
r■ ¬
― ″ 軸 ___´ 斗 _姜 J民
一一
-3 -4 「
~｀
十
´ ~t~‐ ~|
―
…
EX3D∨4-SN:3857 May 28,2015
Dynamic Range f(SARnead)
(TEM cell , f","1= 1900 MHz)
¬05
０
０
［＞
コ
〓
∞
⊂
つ
の
一つ
Ｑ
三
102
|
103
|
103 102      101
」
not compensated
|        |
101      101      102
SARImW/Cm3]
コ
connpensated
冨
ユ
」
ｏ
」
Ш
10‐ 1     100     101
SAR ImW/cm3]
_二_J                     L豊 」
not compensated compensated
Uncertainty of Linearity Assessment: t 0.6% (k=2)
lo‐2     1o‐ 1     100
Certincate No:EX3-3857_May15 Page9of11
EX3DV4-SN:3857
i0
Gonversion
f = 835 MHz,WGLS R9 (H_convF)
,1t
:t :,
'1 \)
:' i'
:i
Ci
4.
l:r'
lal
t5
\.'*_
Factor Assessment
I = 1900 MHz,WGLS R22 (H_convF)
May 28,2015
な
， ユ
一
ざ
ｔ一こ
γ
く
り
01020304050
z lmml..n
aelttical mffi[md
1.0
08
0.6
c 0.4
o
(t "-
7. o.o
0 nr
-0.4
z [mml
*H*
Liquid
'll
3i31{{al
lnDeviation from lsotropy
Error (+, $), f = 900 MHz
-0.6
-0.6
-1.0
0
-1.0 -0.8 -0.6 -0.4 -o.2 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0,8 1.0
Uncertainty of Spherical lsotropy Assessment: t2.6% (k=21
Certincate No:EX3‐ 3857_May15 Page 10 of 1 1
2a
11d49\
EX3DV4-SN:3857 May 28,2015
DASYノEASY‐ Parameters of Probe:EX3DV4口 SN:3857
0ther Probe Parameters
Sensor Arrangement Triangular
Connector Angle (') 139.6
Mechanical Surface Detection Mode enabled
Optical Surface Detection Mode disab!ed
Probe Overall Length 337 mm
Probe Body Diameter 10 mm
Tip Length 9mm
Tip Diameter 2.5mm
Probe Tip to Sensor X Calibration Point l mm
Probe Tip to Sensor Y Calibration Point lmm
Probe Tip to Sensor Z Calibration Point l mm
Recommended Measurement Distance from Surface 14mm
Certilcate No:EX3-3857_May15 Page 1'l of 11
 SPORTON INTERNATIONAL (KUNSHAN) INC.
TEL : 86-0512-5790-0158 / FAX : 86-0512-5790-0958  Issued Date : Mar. 03, 2016
FCC ID : ZNFX220M Page D1 of D1 Form version. : 151208
 Variant FCC SAR Test Report Report No. : FA5D0307
Appendix D. Product Equality Declaration